
892 Industrial Park Dr. • Shelby, MI 49455
Phone: 231.861.2194 • Fax: 231.861.8868
www.mediatechnologies.com
sales@mediatechnologies.com

Kansas State Contract

Contract Awarded to: Mediatechnologies
  892 Industrial Park Drive
  Shelby, MI 49455-0159

Contract #:   State of Kansas, Furniture: Office, Library, School, Ergonomic and Laboratory
  Contract ID: 0000000000000000000055040
  Event ID: EVT0009371

Contract Term:  Jan 1, 2024 to Dec 31, 2028

Vendor ID:  0000701811

FEIN:  87-3322331

Delivery:   Standard Delivery Included

Liftgate:  $200

Limited Access: $200

Installation:  15%

Space Planning/Design Fees: $50/hour

Minimum Order for FOB:  $150.00 for a single order. 

Sales Contact:  John Guillory
  jguillory@mediatechnologies.com
  Phone: 231-861-3319

Manufacturer Contact:  Jake Seaver
  jseaver@mediatechnologies.com
  Phone: 231-861-2194 or 231-557-2090
  892 Industrial Park Drive
  Shelby, MI 49455

Remit Orders to: Address above

Awarded Categories* and Discounts:
  TABLES  Discount:  42%
  SEATING  Discount:  42%
  DESKS  Discount:  42%
  BOOKCASES Discount:  42%
  FILES AND STORAGE Discount:  42%
  LIBRARY AND MULTIMEDIA DISPLAYS AND STORAGE Discount:  42%
  ERGONOMIC Discount:  42%
  *For specifics within each category see attached bid documents.
  Additional volume discounts negotiated on a per project basis.
    
Catalog/Price Sheet
Current active Mediatechnologies List Price Sheet

Authorized Dealers: Next page
Regions: 1, 2, 3, 4  Regions: 5, 6  
Dealer Name: Scott Rice  Dealer Name: SOPA 
FEIN: 43-1764420  FEIN: 62-1668176  
14720 West 105th Street  723 N. Gow Street
Lenexa, KS 66215  Wichita, KS 67203
913-888-7600   316-721-9462
    sandy@sopainc.com
 

Disclaimer:  This document is a general summary sheet and is not intended 
to replace or supercede the contract to which it refers.  For complete 
contract information, please contact the vendor contacts listed above.



Event ID: EVT0009371 
Page 44 

 

 
 TABLES 

 
 

Please type directly into the tables provided. Boxes will expand to accommodate your response. 
 

Description: Most Current 
% off MSRP 

  

Tables 
Conference, Training & Public Work Area 

 

  

Laminate Conference Tables  

Wood Veneer Conference Tables  

Adjustable Height Work Surfaces  

Folding Tables  

Computer Training Tables  

CRT Data Station Tables  

Discount for all other categories not listed above  

 
 

Additional Quantity Discounts: 
 

List additional discounts applicable to any Single Order, of any combination of awarded contract items to be delivered at one time to one destination. 
 
 

Installation: 
 

Charges may be listed as cost per item, % of net cost of items, cost per hour, or negotiable per project. 
 
 
 

Space Planning/Design Fees: 
 

Fees may be listed as an hourly fee, percentage of price fee, or negotiable per project. List space planning design fees. 
 
 

 
Shipping/Delivery Costs: 

 
If there are additional costs not already listed in the discount price, please detail them here. 

 
 
 

Standard Delivery Time after receipt of order (ARO) by Manufacturer or Manufacturer’s representative. 
 

Description Days 
ARO 

In Stock Items  

Non-Stock Items  

 
 

Note: Any additional charges or fees must be noted on this form. The State will not accept or pay for any charges not listed or negotiated 
prior to placing an order. 

 

 

 

 

42%
42%
42%
N/A
42%

42%

Any additional discount will be negotiated on a per project basis

Installation: 15%

$50/hour

Liftgate: $200; Limited Access: $200

30 days

45-60 days

N/A



Event ID: EVT0009371 
Page 45 

 

 
 

SEATING 
 
 

Please type directly into the tables provided. Boxes will expand to accommodate your response. 
 

 Most Current 
% off MSRP 

Ergonomic Seating  
  

Task Seating  

Multi-Shift Seating  

High Performance Seating  

Big & Tall Seating  

Big & Tall Multi-Shift Seating  

Executive Seating  

Side Chairs  

Reception/Lounge Seating  

Stack Chairs  

High Density Stack Chairs  

Articulating High Density Stack Chairs  

Steel Folding Chairs  

Double Shell Chair  

Discount for all other categories not listed above  
  

 
Additional Quantity Discounts: 

 
List additional discounts applicable to any Single Order, of any combination of awarded contract items to be delivered at one time to one destination. 

 

Installation: 
 

Charges may be listed as cost per item, % of net cost of items, cost per hour, or negotiable per project. 
 

 

Space Planning/Design Fees: 
 

Fees may be listed as an hourly fee, percentage of price fee, or negotiable per project. List space planning design fees. 
 

 
Shipping/Delivery Costs: 

 
If there are additional costs not already listed in the discount price, please detail them here. 
 

 

Standard Delivery Time after receipt of order (ARO) by Manufacturer or Manufacturer’s representative. 
 

Description Days 
ARO 

In Stock Items  

Non-Stock Items  

 
Note: Any additional charges or fees must be noted on this form. The State will not accept or pay for any charges not listed or negotiated 
prior to placing an order. 

 

 

 

 

N/A

42%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
42%
42%
42%
N/A
N/A
N/A
42%
42%

Any additional discount will be negotiated on a per project basis

Installation: 15%

$50/hour

Liftgate: $200; Limited Access: $200

30 days

45-60 days



Event ID: EVT0009371 
Page 46 

 

 
 

DESKS & SYSTEMS FURNITURE 
 
 

Please type directly into the tables provided. Boxes will expand to accommodate your response. 
 

Desks & Systems Furniture Most Current 
% off MSRP 

  

Wood Veneer Office Furniture  

Laminate Office Furniture  

Steel Office Furniture  

Open Office Systems Furniture  

Desking Systems  

Communications Center Workstations  

Executive Office Systems  

Discount for all other categories not listed above  

  

 
Additional Quantity Discounts: 

 
List additional discounts applicable to any Single Order, of any combination of awarded contract items to be delivered at one time to one destination. 
 

 

Installation: 
 

Charges may be listed as cost per item, % of net cost of items, cost per hour, or negotiable per project. 
 
 

Space Planning/Design Fees: 
 

Fees may be listed as an hourly fee, percentage of price fee, or negotiable per project. List space planning design fees. 
 

 
Shipping/Delivery Costs: 

 
If there are additional costs not already listed in the discount price, please detail them here 
. 

 

Standard Delivery Time after receipt of order (ARO) by Manufacturer or Manufacturer’s representative. 
 

Description Days 
ARO 

In Stock Items  

Non-Stock Items  

 
 

Note: Any additional charges or fees must be noted on this form. The State will not accept or pay for any charges not listed or negotiated 
prior to placing an order. 

 

 

 

 

42%
42%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

42%

Any additional discount will be negotiated on a per project basis

Installation: 15%

$50/hour

Liftgate: $200; Limited Access: $200

30 days
45-60 days



Event ID: EVT0009371 
Page 47 

 

 
 

BOOKCASES 
 

Please type directly into the tables provided. Boxes will expand to accommodate your response. 
 

Bookcases Most Current 
% off MSRP 

Laminate:  

36” W X 29”H X 12” D with one (1) Adjustable Shelf  

36” W X 42”H X 12” D with two (2) Adjustable Shelves  

36” W X 42”H X 9-3/4” D with two (2) Adjustable Shelves  

36” W X 78”H X 12” D with four (4) Adjustable Shelves  

36” W X 84”H X 9-3/4” D with six (6) Adjustable Shelves  

36” W X 84”H X 9-3/4” D with six (6) Adjustable Shelves  

36” W X 90”H X 9-3/4” D with six (6) Adjustable Shelves  

Wood:  

36” W X 29”H X 12” D with one (1) Adjustable Shelf  

36” W X 42”H X 12” D with two (2) Adjustable Shelves  

36” W X 42”H X 9-3/4” D with two (2) Adjustable Shelves  

36” W X 78”H X 12” D with four (4) Adjustable Shelves  

36” W X 84”H X 9-3/4” D with six (6) Adjustable Shelves  

36” W X 84”H X 9-3/4” D with six (6) Adjustable Shelves  

36” W X 90”H X 9-3/4” D with six (6) Adjustable Shelves  

Steel :  

36” W X 29”H X 12” D with one (1) Adjustable Shelf  

36” W X 42”H X 12” D with two (2) Adjustable Shelves  

36” W X 42”H X 9-3/4” D with two (2) Adjustable Shelves  

36” W X 78”H X 12” D with four (4) Adjustable Shelves  

36” W X 84”H X 9-3/4” D with six (6) Adjustable Shelves  

36” W X 84”H X 9-3/4” D with six (6) Adjustable Shelves  

36” W X 90”H X 9-3/4” D with six (6) Adjustable Shelves  
  

Discount for Categories not listed above  

 
Additional Quantity Discounts: 

 
List additional discounts applicable to any Single Order, of any combination of awarded contract items to be delivered at one time to one destination. 
 

 

Installation: 
 

Charges may be listed as cost per item, % of net cost of items, cost per hour, or negotiable per project. 
 

 

Space Planning/Design Fees: 
 

Fees may be listed as an hourly fee, percentage of price fee, or negotiable per project. List space planning design fees. 
 

 
 

Shipping/Delivery Costs: 
 

If there are additional costs not already listed in the discount price, please detail them here. 
 
 

 

Standard Delivery Time after receipt of order (ARO) by Manufacturer or Manufacturer’s representative. 
 

Description Days 
ARO 

In Stock Items  

Non-Stock Items  

 
 

Note: Any additional charges or fees must be noted on this form. The State will not accept or pay for any charges not listed or negotiated 
prior to placing an order. 

 

 

 

 

42%
42%
42%
42%

42%
42%

42%

42%
42%
42%
42%
42%
42%
42%

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

42%

Any additional discount will be negotiated on a per project basis

Installation: 15%

$50/hour

Liftgate: $200; Limited Access: $200

30 days

45-60 days



Event ID: EVT0009371 
Page 48 

 

 
 

 FILES & STORAGE 
 

Please type directly into the tables provided. Boxes will expand to accommodate your response. 
 

Files & Storage Most Current 
% off MSRP 

  

Lateral Files – Steel; 32” Wide  

4 - 12” High Letter Size Shelves  

4 - 12” High Legal-Size Shelves  

5 - 12” High Letter Size Shelves  

5 - 12” High Legal-Size Shelves  

Lateral Files – Steel; 36” Wide  

4 - 12” High Letter Size Shelves  

4 - 12” High Legal-Size Shelves  

5 - 12” High Letter Size Shelves  

5 - 12” High Legal-Size Shelves  

Lateral Files – Steel; 42” Wide  

4 - 12” High Letter Size Shelves  

4 - 12” High Legal-Size Shelves  

5 - 12” High Letter Size Shelves  

5 - 12” High Legal-Size Shelves  

Vertical Files – Steel:  

2-Drawer Letter  

2- Drawer Legal  

4- Drawer Letter  

4- Drawer Legal  

5- Drawer Letter  

5- Drawer Legal  

Fireproof Files  

ADP/Data Storage  

Steel Storage Cabinets:  

36” W X 18” D X 42”H with three (3) Adjustable Shelves and Locking Doors  

36” W X 18” D X 78”H with four (4) Adjustable Shelves and Locking Doors  

36” W X 12” D X 78”H Utility Rack with four (4) Adjustable Shelves and no doors  

Media Storage  

Shelving – Personal Storage  
  

Discount for items not listed above  

 
Additional Quantity Discounts: 

 
List additional discounts applicable to any Single Order, of any combination of awarded contract items to be delivered at one time to one destination. 
 

 

Installation: 
 

Charges may be listed as cost per item, % of net cost of items, cost per hour, or negotiable per project. 
 
 

Space Planning/Design Fees: 
 

Fees may be listed as an hourly fee, percentage of price fee, or negotiable per project. List space planning design fees. 
 
 

Shipping/Delivery Costs: 
 

If there are additional costs not already listed in the discount price, please detail them here. 
 

 

Standard Delivery Time after receipt of order (ARO) by Manufacturer or Manufacturer’s representative. 

 

 

 

 

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
NA
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
42%
42%

42%

Any additional discount will be negotiated on a per project basis

Installation: 15%

$50/hour

Liftgate: $200; Limited Access: $200



Event ID: EVT0009371 
Page 49 

 

 
 

Description Days 
ARO 

In Stock Items  

Non-Stock Items  

 
 

Note: Any additional charges or fees must be noted on this form. The State will not accept or pay for any charges not listed or negotiated 
prior to placing an order. 

 
 

LABORATORY FURNITURE 
 

Please type directly into the tables provided. Boxes will expand to accommodate your response. 
 

Laboratory Furniture Most Current 
% off MSRP 

  

Seating/Stools  

Science Tables  

Microscope Table/Work surfaces  

Laboratory Islands  

Stainless Steel Utility Carts  

Steel Storage Carts  

Wire Shelving  
  

Discount for items not listed above  

 
Additional Quantity Discounts: 

 
List additional discounts applicable to any Single Order, of any combination of awarded contract items to be delivered at one time to one destination. 

 
 

Installation: 
 

Charges may be listed as cost per item, % of net cost of items, cost per hour, or negotiable per project. 
 
 

 

Space Planning/Design Fees: 
 

Fees may be listed as an hourly fee, percentage of price fee, or negotiable per project. List space planning design fees. 
 

 
 

Shipping/Delivery Costs: 
 

If there are additional costs not already listed in the discount price, please detail them here. 
 
 

Standard Delivery Time after receipt of order (ARO) by Manufacturer or Manufacturer’s representative. 
 

Description Days 
ARO 

In Stock Items  

Non-Stock Items  

 
 

Note: Any additional charges or fees must be noted on this form. The State will not accept or pay for any charges not listed or negotiated 
prior to placing an order. 

 

 

 

 

30 days
45-60 days

42%
42%
42%
42%
N/A
N/A
N/A

42%

Any additional discount will be negotiated on a per project basis

Installation: 15%

$50/hour

Liftgate: $200; Limited Access: $200

30 days

45-60 days



Event ID: EVT0009371 
Page 50 

 

 
 

LIBRARY AND MULTI-MEDIA DISPLAY AND STORAGE 
 
 

Please type directly into the tables provided. Boxes will expand to accommodate your response. 
 

Library and Multi-Media Display and Storage Most Current 
% off MSRP 

Drop Trucks  

Reading Tables  

Carrels  

Reference Stands and Kiosks  

Library Seating  

Single Face Shelving  

Double Face Shelving  

Custom Shelving  

Display Stands  

Book Trucks  
  

Discount for items not listed above  

 
Additional Quantity Discounts: 

 
List additional discounts applicable to any Single Order, of any combination of awarded contract items to be delivered at one time to one destination. 

 
 

Installation: 
 

Charges may be listed as cost per item, % of net cost of items, cost per hour, or negotiable per project. 
 
 

Space Planning/Design Fees: 
 

Fees may be listed as an hourly fee, percentage of price fee, or negotiable per project. List space planning design fees. 
 
 

 
Shipping/Delivery Costs: 

 
If there are additional costs not already listed in the discount price, please detail them here. 

 
 
 

Standard Delivery Time after receipt of order (ARO) by Manufacturer or Manufacturer’s representative. 
 

Description Days 
ARO 

In Stock Items  

Non-Stock Items  

 
 

Note: Any additional charges or fees must be noted on this form. The State will not accept or pay for any charges not listed or negotiated 
prior to placing an order. 

 

 

 

 

42%
42%
42%
42%
42%
42%
42%
42%
42%
42%

42%

Any additional discount will be negotiated on a per project basis

Installation: 15%

$50/hour

Liftgate: $200; Limited Access: $200

30 days
45-60 days



Event ID: EVT0009371 
Page 51 

 

 
 

Ergonomic 
 

Please type directly into the tables provided. Boxes will expand to accommodate your response. 
 

Ergonomic Most Current 
% off MSRP 

Seating  

Keyboard Tray Systems  

Monitor Arms  

Task Light  

CPU Holders  

Accessories  

Sit or Stand Workstation  

Height Adjustable Desks  
  

Discount for Categories not listed above  

 
Additional Quantity Discounts: 

 
List additional discounts applicable to any Single Order, of any combination of awarded contract items to be delivered at one time to one destination. 

 
 
 

Installation: 
 

Charges may be listed as cost per item, % of net cost of items, cost per hour, or negotiable per project. 
 
 
 

Space Planning/Design Fees: 
 

Fees may be listed as an hourly fee, percentage of price fee, or negotiable per project. List space planning design fees. 
 
 
 

 
Shipping/Delivery Costs: 

 
If there are additional costs not already listed in the discount price, please detail them here. 

 
 
 

Standard Delivery Time after receipt of order (ARO) by Manufacturer or Manufacturer’s representative. 
 

Description Days 
ARO 

In Stock Items  

Non-Stock Items  

 
 

Note: Any additional charges or fees must be noted on this form. The State will not accept or pay for any charges not listed or negotiated 
prior to placing an order. 

 

 

 

 

42%
N/A

N/A
N/A
42%
42%
N/A
42%

42%

Any additional discount will be negotiated on a per project basis

Installation: 15%

$50/hour

Liftgate: $200; Limited Access: $200

30 days
45-60 days




